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Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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December 3,2018

GREER, CURTIS
NUNEZ, JOSEPH
SNELL, OWEN
WINKLE, ROBERT
DREW, GREGORY
GREER, PRESTON
NOYES, ANTHONY
OSOBAMPO, JUAN
SPINELLI, CHRISTOPHER
BROWN, MATTHEW
MORRISON, GLENN
PETERSON, JEFFREY
WESSEL, CAMERON
WRIGHT, ANTHONY
QUIJADA, ERICK
NELSON, JIMI
MESQUITA, JOHNNY
POLLOCK, MICHAEL
RIVERA, DAVID

ADC#

074098
300197
180643
203636
316065
312087
309617
291154
324445
327619
156081
199847
324268
282840
305830
315426
294462
104670
269106
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December 4,2018

VALLES, RICHARD L. .
SANCHEZ, ROYAL G.
COUGHENOUR, JOHN
DEAN, MARLON
HALL-BEY, ANTONIO
HARPER, BRANDON
MOLINA, VICTOR
OTT, JUSTIN
PARKER, ALFRED
STUART, MICHAEL
WALTERS, EDWARD
LOF, JASMINE
MARLOW, ASHLEY
CADE, MARIA
GOODMAN, KATRINA
MARTINEZ, ERNESTINA
SHEA, MICHELLE
TWAITS, KAYLEE
VELASQUEZ, LETITIA
FRANKLIN, CLEOPHUS L.
HOLSTON, KEVIN

MORALES, JUAN
REEVES, KEITH

065633
049686
327802
299227
296636
316066
197888
247455
245818
319524
213679
303113
319429
253611
328255
195652
283608
327184
327531
059804
276111

303789
187999
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December 5,2018

WHEDBEE, GLEN M.
BOYD, JAMES A.
HUERTA, MARTIN
BLANAR, RYAN
HAYES, RAYMOND
BENNETTI, DINO J.
BLACKWELL, AURELIO
WHITING, TREVOR A.
GAINES, GARY
VAZQUEZ, MANUEL
REYNA, JAIME
LOZANO, LARRY
GUZMAN, ROCCO V.
BROWN, CALVIN
JONES, JOHN

ADC#

050764
050472
088310
284228
125242
085442
140255
094727
205989
315768
310559
309921
102773
224449
285790
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December 6,2018

EDWARDS, DANNY L.
METCALF, ROBERT G.
GONZALES, JUAN

PEREZ, DAVID

WORLEY, ADAM

EDDEN, DANTE
RODRIQUEZ, LOUIS A.
BARRETT, STEPHEN P.
BRANSTETTER, PATRICK
SIMPSON, JAMES R.

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time t

Dated November 16, 2018

Signed:
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CHAIRMAN

ADC #
042484
039333
130354
315354
291320
142868
039687
086507
288248
050106
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L (S:F:Eal Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




