Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	<u>December 3, 2018</u>	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	<u>December 4, 2018</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>December 5, 2018</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	December 6, 2018	ADC#	
R	GREER, CURTIS	074098	PA	VALLES, RICHARD L	065633	PA	WHEDBEE, GLEN M.	050764	PB	EDWARDS, DANNY L.	042484	
R	NUNEZ, JOSEPH	300197	PB	SANCHEZ, ROYAL G.	049686	PA	BOYD, JAMES A.	050472	PA	METCALF, ROBERT G.	039333	
R	SNELL, OWEN	180643	R	COUGHENOUR, JOHN	327802	PB	HUERTA, MARTIN	088310	R	GONZALES, JUAN	130354	
R	WINKLE, ROBERT	203636	R	DEAN, MARLON	299227	R	BLANAR, RYAN	284228	\mathbf{R}	PEREZ, DAVID	315354	
R	DREW, GREGORY	316065	R	HALL-BEY, ANTONIO	296636	R	HAYES, RAYMOND	125242	R	WORLEY, ADAM	291320	
R	GREER, PRESTON	312087	R	HARPER, BRANDON	316066	PB	BENNETTI, DINO J.	085442	R	EDDEN, DANTE	142868	
R	NOYES, ANTHONY	309617	R	MOLINA, VICTOR	197888	R	BLACKWELL, AURELIO	140255	PB	RODRIQUEZ, LOUIS A.	039687	
R	OSOBAMPO, JUAN	291154	R	OTT, JUSTIN	247455	PA	WHITING, TREVOR A.	094727	PA	BARRETT, STEPHEN P.	086507	
R	SPINELLI, CHRISTOPHER	324445	R	PARKER, ALFRED	245818	R	GAINES, GARY	205989	R	BRANSTETTER, PATRICK	288248	
R	BROWN, MATTHEW	327619	R	STUART, MICHAEL	319524	R	VAZQUEZ, MANUEL	315768	PB	SIMPSON, JAMES R.	050106	
R	MORRISON, GLENN	156081	R	WALTERS, EDWARD	213679	R	REYNA, JAIME	310559				
R	PETERSON, JEFFREY	199847	R	LOF, JASMINE	303113	R	LOZANO, LARRY	309921				
R	WESSEL, CAMERON	324268	R	MARLOW, ASHLEY	319429	PB	GUZMAN, ROCCO V.	102773				
R	WRIGHT, ANTHONY	282840	R	CADE, MARIA	253611	R	BROWN, CALVIN	224449				
R	QUIJADA, ERICK	305830	R	GOODMAN, KATRINA	328255	R	JONES, JOHN	285790				
R	NELSON, JIMI	315426	R	MARTINEZ, ERNESTINA	195652							
R	MESQUITA, JOHNNY	294462	R	SHEA, MICHELLE	283608							
R	POLLOCK, MICHAEL	104670	R	TWAITS, KAYLEE	327184							
R	RIVERA, DAVID	269106	R	VELASQUEZ, LETITIA	327531							
			PA	FRANKLIN, CLEOPHUS L.	059804						Legend:	
l			R	HOLSTON, KEVIN	276111						PAR	Parole Revocation
ı			R	MORALES, JUAN	303789						HAR	Home Arrest Revocation
			R	REEVES, KEITH	187999						R PA	CSR Revocation Parole 412A
											PB	Parole 412B
											HA	Home Arrest

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to avainable accompandation.

Dated November 16, 2018

Signed: C. T. CM

Legend:						
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A					
R						
PA						
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by					
003L	Court					
\mathbf{M}	Modification					
P	Pardon					
\mathbf{S}	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					